Designer’s Custom Playground
LINIO NEON 0408X SV TW Horizontal Bending · Tunable White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 01 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.0 | 2026-05-29
Dimensions
Assembly Builder Mounting Order Code
Right Feed Entry Length
F Front OW Open wire 3.28ft (1m) Max. nominal 16.4ft (5m)
C Closed MC Male connector with 7.87in. (200mm) cable Increment 1.97in. (50mm)

KV-24060-ASW 60W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp 7 x 2.4 x 0.9in. (178 x 61 x 24mm)
KV-24096-ASW 96W 100-277VAC 24V Yes No Dry/Damp/Wet 9.1 x 2.8 x 1.7in. (230 x 70 x 43mm)
Type Code Description Size (L x W x H)
Controllers V2-S & R7-1 2 Colors 2 Wires LED Strip Controller, compatible with R7-1 CCT remote, CE certified 44.72 × 1.69 × 1.06 in. (120 × 43 × 27 mm)
Wiring Diagram
KV-24XXX-ASW
24V DC-
24V DC+
INPUT
100 - 277VAC
Ground
Neutral
Load
To Decoder
NEONNEON
KV-24XXX-ASW
24V DC-
24V DC+
INPUT
100 - 277VAC
Ground
Neutral
Load
V2-S
24V DC-
24V DC+
+DC24V
—
KV-24XXX-ASW
24V DC-
24V DC+
INPUT
100 - 277VAC
Ground
Neutral
Load
V2-S
24V DC-
24V DC+
Designer’s Custom Playground
LINIO NEON 0408X SV TW Horizontal Bending · Tunable White
Beamever Inc. www.beameverusa.com·sales@beamever.com 07 Specification subject to change without notice. REV1.0 | 2026-05-29
24V Voltage Drop & Maximum Wire Length Chart
Based on 24V voltage with a 3% voltage drop allowance. Indicates the maximum wire length from the power supply to the start of the run.
Total load 8AWG 10AWG 12AWG 14AWG 16AWG 18AWG 20AWG 22AWG